

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL SUITS NO. 2 of 2021****With
R/CIVIL SUITS NO. 3 of 2021**

=====

MITA ASHOK KAPOOR THROUGH POA PARESH AJITKUMAR KAPOOR
Versus
RAJ COOLING SYSTEM PRIVATE LIMITED

=====

Appearance:

for the Defendant(s) No. 1,10,11,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9
BIREN J PANCHAL(9300) for the Plaintiff(s) No. 1,2
MR HARSHIT S TOLIA(2708) for the Plaintiff(s) No. 1,2
MR TEJAS S TRIVEDI(5692) for the Plaintiff(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA**Date : 11/08/2021****ORAL ORDER**

In view of the request of learned advocate, the Office shall prepare submission in writing mentioning details about the orders which may have been passed earlier and presently subsisting by the Court below in the present suit which now have been transferred to this Court and have been received by Post to be accordingly posted today. Such submission shall be made available on the next date.

Stand over to 18.8.2021.

Manshi

(N.V.ANJARIA, J)