

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL SUITS NO. 2 of 2021****With****R/CIVIL SUITS NO. 3 of 2021**

=====

MITA ASHOK KAPOOR THROUGH POA PARESH AJITKUMAR KAPOOR

Versus

RAJ COOLING SYSTEM PRIVATE LIMITED

=====

Appearance:

for the Defendant(s) No. 10,11,5,6,7,8,9

MR SN SOPARKAR, SENIOR ADVOCATE WITH DR RAJESH H ACHARYA,
ZAHID SHAIKH, POOJA ACHARYA, JAYENDRA MODI, DYUTI MEHTA,
NILESH NAYAK, JAGRUTI BHAVSAR(2233) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4
BIREN J PANCHAL(9300) for the Plaintiff(s) No. 1,2

MR HARSHIT S TOLIA(2708) for the Plaintiff(s) No. 1,2

MR TEJAS S TRIVEDI(5692) for the Plaintiff(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA**Date : 08/10/2021****ORAL ORDER**

Heard learned Senior Advocate Mr.Soparkar assisted by learned advocate Mr.Zahid Shaikh for the defendants and learned advocate Mr.Harshit Tolia for the plaintiffs.

In view of the continuation of dictation of the order below Exh.-6 application for interim injunction, ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue till pronouncement of the order.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

dolly