

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL SUITS NO. 2 of 2021

**With
R/CIVIL SUITS NO. 3 of 2021**

=====

MITA ASHOK KAPOOR THROUGH POA PARESH AJITKUMAR KAPOOR
Versus
RAJ COOLING SYSTEM PRIVATE LIMITED

=====

Appearance:

for the Defendant(s) No. 10,11,5,6,7,8,9
MR. N.K. NAYAK, ADVOCATE FOR DR RAJESH H ACHARYA(2233) for the
Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4
N K NAYAK(7471) for the Defendant(s) No. 1
BIREN J PANCHAL(9300) for the Plaintiff(s) No. 1,2
MR. BIREN PANCHAL, ADVOCATE FOR MR HARSHIT S TOLIA(2708) for
the Plaintiff(s) No. 1,2
MR TEJAS S TRIVEDI(5692) for the Plaintiff(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 13/07/2023

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Biren Panchal appearing on behalf of learned advocate Mr. Harshit S. Tolia for the plaintiffs and learned advocate Mr. N.K. Nayak appearing on behalf of learned advocate Dr. Rajesh H. Acharya for the defendants have exchanged the suggested issues.

Put up on 27.07.2023 for framing of issues.

AMAR SINGH

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)