

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL SUITS NO. 2 of 2021

With

R/CIVIL SUITS NO. 3 of 2021

=====

MITA ASHOK KAPOOR THROUGH POA PARESH AJITKUMAR KAPOOR &
ANR.

Versus

RAJ COOLING SYSTEM PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

DR RAJESH H ACHARYA(2233) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

N K NAYAK(7471) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

BIREN J PANCHAL(9300) for the Plaintiff(s) No. 1,2

MR HARSHIT S TOLIA(2708) for the Plaintiff(s) No. 1,2

MR TEJAS S TRIVEDI(5692) for the Plaintiff(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT

Date : 21/10/2024

ORAL ORDER

R/CIVIL SUITS NO. 2 of 2021 :

One week time is granted to supply original affidavit in
rejoinder and vakalatnama by learned advocates for plaintiff
Nos.1 and 2.

R/CIVIL SUITS NO. 3 of 2021 :

One week time is granted to supply original vakalatnama
by learned advocates for plaintiff Nos.1 and 2.

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)

DIPTI PATEL